

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7993/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 12/04/2006 in WP No. 2450/2005, WP No. 2052/2005 & WP No. 2338/2005 & WP No. 2587/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN HOTEL & RESTAURANTS ASSN.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8003 of 2006

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2236 of 2006

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim stay and office report)

Date: 10/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.

7993/06

Mr.Ashutosh Kumbhakoni,Associate Ad. Gen.

Ms. Aprajita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

8003/06

Mr. Fali S Nariman, sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumbhakoni, Associate Adv. Gen.

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

2236/06

Mr. Rohington F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumbhakoni, Associate Adv. Gen.

Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

..2/-

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.D. Soni, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv

Mr. P Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Veena Gonda, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Trideep Pai, Adv.

Mr. Ankit, Adv.

Mr. Anand Grover, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sudheer Voditel, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Talekar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Until further orders, interim order passed by the High Court on 12th April, 2006 shall continue.

Place the matters for hearing in the month of July, 2006 subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
kash ]

[ Om Pra

Court Master  
Master

Court