

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2705 OF 2006

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN HOTEL & RESTAURANTS ASSN.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS as Vol.III

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14534 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2704 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

Ms. Aparna Bhat ,Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv

Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks time is granted to serve the unserved respondents.

Dasti service is permitted, in addition.

Within that time rejoinder, if any, may be filed. List thereafter.

(Madhu Arora)

AR-cum-PS

(Khushi Ram)

Court master