

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2705 OF 2006

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN HOTEL & RETAURANTS ASSN.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,intervention,impleadment,permission
to file additional documents, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS)WITH SLP(C) NO. 14534 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 2704 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2011 This Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv
Ms. Aparna Bhat ,Adv
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv
Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet this matter be taken on board on mentioning and
let it be listed for final disposal on 8th September, 2011,
at the top of the Board.(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar