

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

IN CRL.A.655/06

Mr. Sunil Kr. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2705 OF 2006

Let all these matters be adjourned till 20th September, 2011, and be listed at the top of the list, irrespective of part heard matters, to enable Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra, to consider the manner in which Sections 33A and 33B of the Bombay Police Act, which have been struck down by the Bombay High Court, may be suitably read.

CRL. APPEAL NO.655 OF 2006

Let Criminal Appeal No.655 of 2006, be also taken up along with these matters on 20th September, 2011.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar