

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2705 OF 2006

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN HOTEL & RESTAURANTS ASSN.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and intervention and directions and impleadment)

WITH Civil Appeal No.2704 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for impleadment)

S.L.P.(C) NO.14534 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Criminal Appeal No.655 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 25/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)  
IN CA 2705/13 Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

IN CA 2704/13 Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Preshit V. Surshe, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

IN CRL.A.655/06 Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
No.1 in CA 2705/06 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.  
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

For R-3 & 4 in Mrs. Veena Thadani, Adv.  
SLP 14534/06 Mr. Vishal Thadani, Adv.  
Mr. Sourabh Kripal, Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna, AOR

IA 3 in CA 2705/06 Ms. Meenakshi Arora, AOR  
(For Impleadment)

For R-4-8 & 9 in  
CA 2705/06 Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR  
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For R-3 in  
CA 2705/06 Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR  
Ms. Veena Gowda, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.  
Ms. Pritha Srikumar, Adv.

For R-9 & 10 Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Tripti Tandon, Adv.  
Ms. Amritananda Ch., Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

IA 5-6/09 in  
CA 2705/06  
(For Intervention)

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Shiv Pati B. Pandey, Adv.

IA 7 in CA 2705/06  
(For Impleadment)  
SLP 14534/06

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

For Impleadment Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR  
IA 2 in CA 2704/06

CRL.A.655/2006 Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

CRL.A.655/2006 Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

CRL.A.655/2006 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let these matters stand over till 9th May, 2013, at 2.00  
p.m., for closing arguments.

Let this Bench be reconstituted on that date for the said  
purpose.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)  
| |Assistant Registrar